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1 Supplies, 4 Borek albums and slipcases (1 damaged) with hingeless pages for Austria to 1999,      40.00 80.00

2 Supplies, 25 Vario pages (black, 2-sided 6-pocket pages), used but in good condition      10.00 26.00

3 Supplies, 25 Vario pages (black, 2-sided 6-pocket pages), used but in good condition      10.00 13.00

4 Supplies, 2 Borek hingeless albums for Guernsey (to 1999) and Alderney (1991-1999),      20.00 20.00

5 Supplies, Borek hingeless album pages for Jersey in 2 binders (1 springback), like new pages      20.00 Unsold

6 Canada, discount postage, incl. 200 x 0.45¢, 100 x .05¢, 100 x .04¢ = (100 0.99¢ combos),      50.00 Unsold

7 Japan, complete set of MNH 17 souvenir sheets of 10 Millennium issues in a souvenir book     297.50     100.00 115.00

8 Supplies, springback binder with 25+ hinged manilla stock sheets that lie flat when opened, has       5.00 5.00

9 Worldwide, large shoebox full of mostly on paper stamps, no Canada      10.00 14.00

10 Worldwide, large shoebox full of mostly on paper stamps, no Canada      10.00 14.00

11 Canada, box of on paper Canada      10.00 22.00

12 Japan, 1997 regional stamps (prefecture issues) in a yearbook       5.00 12.00

13 United Nations, 3 books of 1996 UN issues (New York, Vienna, Geneva), stamps included but      10.00 10.00

14 USA, 1996 USPS yearbook, stamps included but not mounted, original retail $40.00 US      10.00 13.00

15 USA, 1997  USPS yearbook, stamps included but not mounted, original retail $40.00 US      10.00 10.00

16 Canada, box with on and off paper Canada, somewhat sorted      10.00 10.00

17 Denmark, 36 early to 1940s stamps on a Vario page     136.40       5.00 10.00

18 Netherlands, 60 early to 1940s stamps on a Vario page     256.00       5.00 16.00

19 Ireland, 32 early to 1940s stamps on a Vario page, includes 6 1922 overprints on British stamps     164.50       5.00 5.00

20 Finland, Scott 4-10, 7 1860-74 Coat of Arms rouletted stamps, used, some mixed condition   1,210.00       5.00 36.00

21 Finland, Scott 18//31, 20 used stamps issued between 1875 and 1885     143.90       5.00 17.00

22 Iceland, Scott 10, 12, 15-18, 6 used stamps issued between 1876 and 1882     250.00       5.00 16.00

23 Iceland, Scott O4-6, O8, 4 used official stamps issued in 1876     131.50       5.00 5.00

24 Norway, 21 used early Posthorn stamps     491.40       5.00 5.00

25 Australia/Papua New Guinea First Official airmail cover, July 1934, w/ Australia Scott C3      50.00      12.00 12.00

26 Falkland Islands, 63 Philatelic Bureau calendars on small cards w/ stamp images on reverse     150.00      20.00 20.00

27 Faroes, 6 1940s-50s covers with Danish stamps & Faroe cancels, plus 40 more on piece 1970s      60.00      12.00 Unsold

28 Canada, Unitrade 1-ST, two unopened packages of the 1983 first Stick 'N' Tick issue     120.00      20.00 Unsold

29 Canada, Unitrade 1-ST, 2-ST, Stick 'N' Tick labels from 1983 and 1984 used on cover      40.00       8.00 Unsold

30 Canada, #F1, F2, 18 2-cent Registered stamps and 10 5-cent Registered stamps     112.00      20.00 34.00

31 Australian Antarctic, 4 covers cancelled during 1958/59 expedition, incl. opening of the Wilkes      50.00      10.00 10.00

32 Australian Antarctic, 3 1960 registered airmail covers, from Davis, Mawson,Wilkes P.O.'s      26.00      12.00 12.00

33 Great Britain, Scott 185-186 MH, 205-208 used, 251 used, 251A x2 used, 271 MH, 271 x2 used     119.90      20.00 Unsold

34 Falkland Islands,Lighthouse FDC album w/ 36 covers,many registered,some Argentinean     150.00      60.00 Unsold

35 Great Britain, mostly early Elizabethan era town cancels used on piece, approximately 480     125.00      25.00 Unsold

36 Falkland Islands, random selection of KGV and KGVI stamps, mint and used     115.85      12.00 12.00

37 Falkland Islands, Scott 65//91, selection of mint and used stamps, some better values     109.15      12.00 20.00

38 Canada,Webb P86b,private precancel Scroll Issue postcard w/ Manitoba Basin company ad on      50.00      15.00 15.00

39 Canada/WW, odds and ends incl. GB #58 used 23 copies (CV $440), Peace issue FDC (9)     194.00      75.00 Unsold

40 Canada, official Canada Post sign from Carroll, Manitoba, rare opportunity, closed August 8,     175.00 Unsold

41 Supplies, unopened packed of Dennison prefolded stamp hinges       5.00 12.00

42 Canada, Centennial commemorative stamp box filled with packaged used stamps      20.00       5.00 5.00

43 Canada, Unitrade 907, non-Denominated "A" definitive stamp of 1981, full sheet of 100, face      20.00 Unsold

44 Israel, 3 penny approval service booklets, 1950s to 1970s stamps      65.00      12.00 12.00

45 Canada, 14 Air Letter/Aerogramme postal stationery envelopes       5.00 8.00

46 Canada, 1970s era MNH stamps on 2 Varios, mostly plate blocks/blocks, varied tags      76.20       8.00 Unsold

47 Canada, 80 FDC issued between 1949 and 1972 in a blue cover album, cachets mostly by JCR     125.00      25.00 25.00

48 USA, Scott #134 (used, damaged at top left), #136 mint no gum, #210 (used with a cork     228.00      18.00 Unsold

49 France, Scott 3a, 18, issued in 1850, VF used, large margins, superb      55.00      12.00 14.00

50 Russia, Scott 636-639, VF MLH set issued in 1938      32.00       7.00 7.00

51 Russia, Scott 867-877, VF used, World War II issues      33.00       8.00 8.00

52 Lithuania, Scott 116-119C, 2N11-16, mint F-VF LH       7.00 13.00

53 St. Pierre & Miquelon, Scott 425//438, 8 VF MNH stamps       7.00 20.00
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54 Serbia, Scott 79-86, F-VF mint lightly hinged set, scarce       5.00 22.00

55 Poland , Scott 3K1-3K16, VF MLH 1941-1943 WWII set, Government in Exile in Great Britain      38.00      12.00 12.00

56 Burundi, 2 sides of a Vario page with 70 different mint and used, nice assortment       7.00 7.00

57 German Areas, Allenstein, Marienwerder, Offices in China and Morocco, mint and used       5.00 30.00

58 Germany, Scott 2, 4, 5, VF used, superb copies, issued in 1872,      65.00      15.00 15.00

59 Fiume, Scott 173-177, 184-191, F-VF MLH set issued in 1923-24, scarce set       5.00 20.00

60 Canada, Unitrade 56, F-VF QV Jubilee issued in 1898, mint no gum     130.00      20.00 26.00

61 Eritrea, Scott 175-180, issued in 1934, a colony of Italy, VF mint hinged      35.00       7.00 7.00

62 Danzig, B12-B21, 11 semi-postal stamps, VF MLH, issued between 1935 and 1837, superb       7.00 34.00

63 France, Scott 1734//1949, 125 different stamps MNH on a stock sheet      12.00 16.00

64 German area/Czechoslovakia, huge assortment of German area and Czechoslovakia,in a      25.00 Unsold

65 Canada, Unitrade ST2, sealed pack of 5 of the second Stick 'N' Tick issue      30.00       6.00 Unsold

66 Canada, Van Dam FPS3, 4 used and mint, TBT #8 MNH, #0818 MNH      21.50       5.00 5.00

67 Canada, Van Dam FG5 used, FG10 used, FG16 used      32.00       7.00 7.00

68 Canada, #253, 256 on a FDC that has a Winnipeg Philatelic Society logo & signed by the      20.00       5.00 5.00

69 Canada, Unitrade 241A FDC that has a Winnipeg Philatelic Society logo & signed by the      30.00       7.00 8.00

70 Canada, Unitrade 508-511, used block of 19 on piece      57.00       5.00 5.00

71 Canada, Unitrade 1283A-1286A, MNH sheetlets of 4 of each of the four values      50.00      12.00 Unsold

72 Canada, Van Dam SL50-SL52, five used copies of each value      27.50       5.00 5.00

73 Canada, #508-11,block of 4 in folder w/ Cdn pavilion cancel on folder & cover w/ Japanese      20.00       5.00 Unsold

74 Canada, Unitrade 614, 15-cent RCMP stamp from 1973, MNH full sheet of 50      50.00       9.00 Unsold

75 Canada, Unitrade 821-832, MNH matched set of 4 minisheets, plus a first day cover      31.00       7.00 7.00

76 Canada, Unitrade 1420-1431, MNH Canada Day miniature sheet      25.00       9.00 9.00

77 Canada, Unitrade 1524, 1994 Canada Day Trees MNH miniature sheet of 12      15.00       6.00 10.00

78 Canada, Unitrade 1594iii, MNH Birds of Canada miniature pane of 12      14.00       6.00 10.00

79 Canada, Unitrade 1607, 1996 Canada Day Maple Leaf MNH miniature sheet of 12      13.00       6.00 6.00

80 Canada, Unitrade 1636, 75th Anniversary of Canadian Tire MNH minisheet of 12, with folder      12.00       6.00 6.00

81 Ghana, collection of 328 used and MH stamps and 20 MNH S/S, mounted on acid free pages     190.80      45.00 Unsold

82 Flora and Fauna topical, 17 FDC (12 - animals, 5 - fish), very nice      18.00 18.00

83 Fiji, collection of 298 stamps and 4 souvenir sheets     326.00      55.00 Unsold

84 Bird/butterfly topicals, 18-page medium stockbook with 307 bird stamps and 68 butterfly stamps      15.00 22.00

85 Plants topical, 10 first day covers from various countries      15.00 Unsold

86 British Commonwealth, 5 countries (Ba-Be) with used & MH stamps, 1859-1990s, see lot for list   1,500.00     360.00 Unsold

87 British Solomon Islands, FDC from 1972 with a complete set of flowers, butterflies and fish      35.00 Unsold

88 Jamaica,943 used & MH stamps from 1860-1989 on acid free pages, some dups not counted   1,063.50     270.00 Unsold

89 Canada, Unitrade Collection #43, 2000 annual collection, still sealed      85.00      25.00 25.00

90 Canada, Unitrade Collection #44, 2001 annual collection, still sealed      90.00      30.00 30.00

91 Canada, Unitrade Collection #45, 2002 annual collection. still sealed     100.00      30.00 Unsold

92 Canada, Unitrade Collection #46, 2003 annual collection, still sealed     100.00      30.00 Unsold

93 Canada, tin container of bundler, all are identified but unchecked for varieties, over 17,000       5.00 Unsold

94 Canada, 37 covers, with rubber-stamped cachets for the 50th Anniversary of First Flights       5.00 9.00

95 Canada/Worldwide, shoe box full of used on-paper stamps, wide variety       5.00 22.00

96 Canada/Worldwide, shoe box full of used on-paper stamps, wide variety       5.00 5.00

97 Worldwide, old Imperial album with hundreds and hundreds of stamps, good Germany, US      10.00 22.00

98 Denmark, 14 manilla stock pages with hundreds of used stamps, early to modern       6.00 6.00

99 Sri Lanka (Ceylon), Scott 473, 1972 colour error (missing brown and pink), not listed in Scott's       5.00 6.00

100 Danish West Indies, 28 diff. used incl. 2 complete sets, rarely offered in such large quantities     562.80     180.00 Unsold

101 Canada, #791 T1, Bileski item, untagged error, mint single & block of 4, plus tagged block of 4     128.00      30.00 Unsold

102 Canada, Unitrade 926A, 36¢ Plum Queen comp. MNH set of 4 corner blocks, plus one used      83.00      20.00 Unsold

103 Canada, #327, selection 12 different MNH & MH place blocks, Plates 1-4, Plate No. 2 is      15.00       5.00 7.00

104 Norway, 12 manilla stock sheets, early issues to the 1980s, including back of the book, light       5.00 5.00

105 Canada, #BK59, 63a, 65a, 69fiii dark paper, 71c, 5 Centennial booklets MNH      39.50       8.00 10.00

106 Canada, Unitrade BK59c 6-cent orange Centennial booklet with rare hibrite paper      30.00       8.00 8.00
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107 Canada, #468B, 550F GT2, 604, 806,908,1194C, 6 MNH coil strips, five strips of 8, one strip of      35.10       6.00 Unsold

108 Canada, #468Ai, 6-cent orange coil hibrite paper, horizontal strip of 4 cut from a roll, all joined      36.00       8.00 11.00

109 Canada, Unitrade 953, 36-cent MNH coil stamps, 2 columns in an unsevered block of 16, light       9.00 Unsold

110 Great Britain, Scott 3/3f, 1841 Victoria , 4 used stamps (2 copies of #3, 2 copies of #3f blue      92.00       7.00 7.00

111 Great Britain, 10 used Queen Victoria stamps, 1881-1884     162.00       7.00 7.00

112 Great Britain, Scott 127//220, 45 KEVII and KGV used stamps     443.00      10.00 10.00

113 Canada, Unitrade 1552, 1604-5, Historic Land Vehicles Collections #3, 4 & 5, MNH      28.00       5.00 6.00

114 Canada, Unitrade 1818-1834, Millennium sheetlets of 4, complete set of 17 MNH     153.00      16.00 22.00

115 Canada, #BK82,82A,MNH comp. set of 10 covers for each variety,(total 20),20 are unopened      40.00       5.00 5.00

116 Canada, Unitrade BK83, 2 MNH booklets      32.00       5.00 6.00

117 Canada, #BK84, 22 MNH booklets, almost all are unopened, 1-3 booklets per cover      33.00       6.00 6.00

118 Canada, Unitrade BK85a, BK85b, 2 MNH booklets of each variety (4 in total)      68.00      15.00 16.00

119 Canada, #BK88b, 11 booklets (all ten different covers are included), MNH      27.50       5.00 5.00

120 Canada, #BK100, 12 MNH booklets, all ten diff. covers are present, all on Harrison paper      24.00       5.00 6.00

121 Supplies, Uni-Safe 20 page stockbook, thick black pages, very good condition       5.00 22.00

122 Kaulbach Island, complete mint sheet of 42 Birds, plus 7 stamps used on first day of issue      60.00      20.00 20.00

123 Canada, red binder with 46 manilla pages, used early to modern Canada, some MOONs      40.00 Unsold

124 Canada, five QV definitives with Squared Circle cancels, 3 from Brandon, one with missing      40.00      15.00 Unsold

125 Great Britain, MNH selection, KGVI era to the 1960s     184.75      30.00 Unsold

126 Canada, red box with 2000s era stamps sorted in glassines, many hundreds       5.00 15.00

127 Sweden, 12-page medium stockbook with dozens of early Sweden, incl. Denmark #210-219      55.00      15.00 Unsold

128 Worldwide, selection on stockcards incl.Faroe Islands, Netherlands, Norway,Br.     100.00       8.00 Unsold

129 Scandinavia, 8 manilla stock pages with a duplicated mostly used selection, early to 1980s       5.00 5.00

130 Canada, Unitrade 727, complete MNH matched set of 4 plate blocks, Plate No. 1      80.00      30.00 Unsold

131 Switzerland, Scott 1075, embroidered postage stamp issued in 2000, MNH      16.00       5.00 11.00

132 Canada, Unitrade 402//405, Bileski item, tagging varieties, with original write-up and envelope      60.00      15.00 Unsold

133 Canada, Unitrade 454//458, Bileski item, tagging error, with original write-up and envelope      20.00       7.00 7.00

134 Canada, Unitrade 456p, full MNH sheet, W2B tagging, excellent condition, no folds, no      25.00       8.00 12.00

135 qWorldwide, old Stanley Gibbons album containing many hundreds of stamps, all are pre-1938      15.00 24.00

136 Supplies, 29 used Vario pages, 26 of them are for blocks of 4, good condition      10.00 12.00

137 Germany, 396 mounted semi-postals      65.00 65.00

138 Germany (Berlin), 773 mounted stamps      12.00 20.00

139 British Commonwealth, 1953 Coronation issue, comp. mint set of 106 in a Gibbons album,       5.00 5.00

140 Great Britain, Scott 1801-3, booklet of 3 new QEII definitives issued in 1998      20.90       5.00 5.00

141 British Commonwealth, 9,061 stamps, CV based on 25-cent minimum, some significant   2,265.00      50.00 50.00

142 Great Britain, 150 different stamps, 1950s to 1970s era      82.20       5.00 5.00

143 Great Britain, 100 different stamps, 1980s to 1990s era      71.65       5.00 5.00

144 Great Britain, 100 different stamps      52.30       5.00 5.00

145 Centennial postal stationery, a former exhibit       5.00 13.00

146 Canada, #454/465B, Centennial stamps tagging and paper varieties in blocks, a former exhibit      17.00 135.00

147 Canada, 1950s to 1970 mint plate blocks, no duplication, in a 16-pg Uni-Safe stockbook, face      70.00 70.00

148 Canada, 1970-1976 mint plate blocks, no duplication, in a 16-page Elephant stockbook, face      60.00 60.00

149 Canada, 1976-1978 mint plate blocks, no duplication, on 5 Vario pages, face value $204.92      50.00 50.00

150 Canada, #2495/2598, 2012 annual collection in a hardcover book, face $53.70 with "P" stamps      25.00 28.00

151 Canada, 2015 Quarterly Packs, numbers 1, 2 and 4, all are unopened, face value $100.25      50.00 65.00

152 Canada, 2009, 2014 Quarter Pack stamps, 2009 "P" stamps at 0.54¢, 2014 "P" stamps at      20.00 26.00

153 Canada, Unitrade Annual Collection #43, unopened 2000 hardcover collection      85.00      15.00 Unsold

154 Great Britain, 2 censor covers, 3 military-themed postcards & a Jersey minisheet on 2 Vario      25.00       7.00 Unsold

155 Algeria, prisoner of war censor covers via Switzerland      30.00      10.00 Unsold

156 Worldwide, random mix on 4 stock sheets, includes round stamps with peelable backs, UN, UK,       5.00 Unsold

157 Canada, 4 Vario pages of mixed items, 11 airmail stamps, perfins on cover, FDC, War Savings,       5.00 5.00

158 Germany, 75 stamps from between WWI & WWII (mostly inflation),some duplication,almost all      50.00      10.00 Unsold

159 Canada, 8 stock pages with covers, postcards, etc., 1917-2013, Expo postcards are military       5.00 Unsold
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160 Canada, 3 poster set showing colour images of all of Canada's stamps into the 1980s, ideal for       5.00 Unsold

161 Worldwide, "Big Box of Stamps", on and off paper, includes cards, covers, etc.      10.00 16.00

162 Canada, 3 Jubilees with socked on the nose cancels (Gladstone,Carberry,Whitemouth),all have      10.00 22.00

163 Canada,3¢ stamp with Wabigoon,ON manuscript cancel May 18,1897(opened May 1did not       5.00 Unsold

164 Canada, 2 QEII mint unfolded booklets, 10 "P" stamps per booklet, good postage, current face       8.00 8.00

165 Canada, #E11, Special Delivery corner imprint block of 4, MNH, minor perf. separation in right      33.00       8.00 8.00

166 USA, Scott 68, 10-cent used Washington, 1861 issue, F+      65.00       7.00 Unsold

167 Italy, Scott 413-418, "Two Dictators" issue, MH and MNH (50 c is used with a light cancel)      24.00       5.00 12.00

168 Gibraltar, Scott 186-96, MLH (5d is used) Ships, colourful definitive issue,2sh high-value with       5.00 12.00

169 Worldwide, bird topical selection of over 50 stamps from around the world including Lundy,       5.00 9.00

170 Italy, Scott C42-44, 47, MNH 1930 Zeppelin issue      92.00      15.00 15.00

171 Ireland, Scott 77, light cancel, repaired upper left corner, good space filler of a scarce stamp     175.00      10.00 Unsold

172 Great Britain, railway stamp revenues and a couple of medicine stamp duties, easily removed      10.00 10.00

173 USA, 2 World War II ration books, books #3 and #4, many coupon pages are still intact       5.00 11.00

174 Equatorial Guinea, sheet of 16 "air aces" of WWI and WWII       5.00 11.00

175 USA, Scott 2559, double pane of the 1941 WWII commemorative series      30.00       8.00 12.00

176 Worldwide, Statesman album loaded w/ clean stamps, has Canada incl. $11 mint, W. Europe,      20.00 34.00

177 Canada, 600 g on and off paper mix, mostly commemoratives and high values       7.00 18.00

178 Canada, 4 lightly cancelled used souvenir sheets, including Superman and QEII 60th       7.00 Unsold

179 Canada, Roadside Attractions #2 bklt of 2 sets, S/S & postcard mint, plus FDC that incl.      10.00 Unsold

180 Canada, autographed souvenir card, Jayna Hefford, 2002 Olympic gold medalist in women's       5.00 10.00

181 Canada, 2 booklets, 2024 Solar Eclipse and 2012 Diamond Jubilee, face value now $20.00       8.00 11.00

182 Netherlands, 4 mint souvenir sheets from 1988 for child welfare, sports, etc.       5.00 Unsold

183 Cuba, Scott 265-269, full mint sheet from 1962-63, Christmas issue featuring insects      22.00       5.00 14.00

184 United Nations, 1952-53 set of 22 labels honouring countries that joined the World Health       5.00 14.00

185 Canada, 2014 and 2019 MNH sheets of Christmas seals, plus glassine with used on paper       5.00 5.00

186 Canada, Unitrade 3195, Leonard Cohen MNH pane of 6      17.00      12.00 12.00

187 Canada, Unitrade 3186-3187, MNH full pane of 6 of the Apollo 11 issue      11.00       8.00 8.00

188 Canada, #1043, MNH block of 4, 2 FDC (1 signed, 1 with special Wpg postmark), and       5.00 11.00

189 Canada, #2786, MNH Original Six NHL Teams booklet issued in 2014, pane of 6 MNH stamps      10.50       9.00 9.00

190 Denmark, 1954 oversized cover franked with 45 stamps including postage due and late fee       5.00 5.00

191 Sweden, Scott 1298, Swedish Rococo MNH pane from 1979, signed by the engraver Slania in      15.00 24.00

192 New Zealand, 1937-1960s, mint and used random selection, many Health minisheets     132.25      20.00 Unsold

193 Great Britain, 40 first day covers, group 1 of 2      15.00 Unsold

194 Great Britain, 40 first day covers, group 2 of 2      15.00 Unsold

195 Supplies, 25 Vario pages (5 each of 1-, 2-, 4-, 6- and 7-pocket pages)      10.00 30.00

196 Supplies, 2 Lighthouse stamp binders with slipcases      10.00 12.00

197 Canada, Van Dam FEG1-FEG11, Electricity & Gas KGV revenue stamps, set of 11 MNH      69.50      18.00 Unsold

198 Canada, Unitrade 45, 49-58, 10 Christmas seal panes of 100 MNH, 1950s era     250.00      60.00 60.00

199 Canada, Unitrade 977, 1983 Commonwealth Day $2 high value MNH matched set of 4 plate     250.00      50.00 Unsold

200 Ukraine, 42 different Trident overprints on Russian stamps      15.00 15.00

201 Canada, Unitrade 104, 2-cent green Admiral MNH, straight edge at bottom      18.00       5.00 Unsold

202 Canada, Unitrade 143, 3-cent 60th Anniversary of Confederation MNH      16.00       5.00 Unsold

203 Canada, Unitrade 241, 10-cent Memorial Chamber stamp of 1938 MNH      22.00       5.00 Unsold

204 Canada, Unitrade 242, 13-cent Halifax Harbour stamp of 1938 MNH      30.00       5.00 5.00

205 Canada, Unitrade MR2, 1-cent KGV War Tax stamp MNH      40.00       5.00 Unsold

206 Canada, Unitrade MR3A, 4A, 6, three used War Tax stamps      22.00       5.00 8.00

207 Canada, Unitrade OAC6, used O.H.M.S. perfin on 6-cent airmail stamp      30.00       5.00 5.00

208 Canada, Unitrade CE1-CE4, CE1 is MH, the other three are MNH      29.50       5.00 5.00

209 Canada, Unitrade 90, 2-cent Edward mint no gum      25.00       5.00 5.00

210 Canada, Unitrade 105, KGV 1-cent orange-yellow Admiral, mint no gum      20.00       5.00 Unsold

211 Canada, Unitrade 114, KGV 7-cent red brown Admiral, mint no gum      35.00       5.00 Unsold

212 Canada, Unitrade 119, KGV 20-cent olive green Admiral, mint no gum      60.00       5.00 Unsold
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213 Canada, Unitrade 145, 12-cent Map of Canada, 60th Anniversary of Confederation issue      35.00       5.00 Unsold

214 Canada, Unitrade 148, 20-cent Historical Issue mint no gum      40.00       5.00 5.00

215 Canada, Unitrade 157, 20-cent Harvest Wheat stamp of 1929 mint no gum      60.00       5.00 5.00

216 Canada, Unitrade 174, 12-cent Quebec Citadel mint no gum      60.00       5.00 Unsold

217 Canada, Unitrade C1, MNH      20.00       5.00 5.00

218 Canada, Unitrade C3, MNH      18.00       5.00 5.00

219 Canada, Unitrade C4, MNH      45.00       7.00 7.00

220 Canada, Unitrade E8, mint hinged      50.00       9.00 Unsold

221 Canada, Unitrade E8, used      40.00       6.00 15.00

222 Canada, Unitrade E2A, 41mm variety      24.00       5.00 9.00

223 Canada, Unitrade 83, used      25.00       5.00 Unsold

224 Iceland, Scott C27-C29, used airmail stamps      28.00       6.00 6.00

225 Canada, Unitrade 600ii, MNH $1 Vancouver high value with short "$" variety      15.00       5.00 Unsold

226 Canada, Unitrade 587, MNH 1-bar tagging error      25.00       5.00 Unsold

227 Canada, Unitrade 1634, used block of 4 of the $8 Grizzly high value definitive      32.00       6.00 6.00

228 Canada, Unitrade BK192, MNH block of 10 from an exploded booklet      15.00       5.00 5.00

229 Canada, Unitrade 593XX, MNH matched set of 4 plate blocks in blocks of 10, with warning      15.00       5.00 5.00

230 Canada, Unitrade 1173-1175, 3 plate blocks of the Mammals definitives      22.00       7.00 Unsold

231 Canada, MNH blocks in a plate block album     145.00      45.00 Unsold

232 USA, 50 cacheted FDCs in a FDC album     125.00      25.00 Unsold

233 Ecuador, MH, 1895 Official overprinted set, 1 stamp has a crease     110.00      15.00 16.00

234 Hungary, selection of a few hundred used Hungarian stamps up to the late 1970s      15.00 15.00

235 South Africa, used selection, contains a few duplicates       6.00 6.00

236 Worldwide, used and mint selection in a plastic container, many commemoratives, wide variety      15.00 Unsold

237 Poland, 1400 all different stamps on homemade pages in a Stanley Gibbons springback binder,      35.00 35.00

238 Great Britain, eight MNH 2000's era souvenir sheets, see lot for list      59.50      15.00 Unsold

239 Great Britain, six MNH 2000's era souvenir sheets plus a strip of 5, see lot for list      51.35      13.00 Unsold

240 Great Britain, 5 MNH 2000's era souvenir sheets, relating to KGVI & early QEII stamps, see lot      54.00      14.00 Unsold

241 People's Republic of China, Scott 2903, used block of 45 stamps on piece, issued in 1998      22.50       5.00 Unsold

242 Canada, Unitrade 909, 913a, Canada '82 Youth Exhibition stamps, partial sheet and souvenir      18.00       5.00 Unsold

243 Canada, Unitrade #74 1/2-cent used block of 4, #77 2-cent used block of 4, #79 used single       6.80       5.00 Unsold

244 Canada, #890-93, 1981 Canada Day Map of Canada issue, 4 se-tenant inscription blocks of 8      14.40       5.00 Unsold

245 Canada, #90, CE1, KEVIII 2¢ used block of 4, plus VF MNH Air Special Delivery UR plate      21.80       5.00 5.00

246 Great Britain, Scott 309-312, 1955 used Castles set      52.25      10.00 Unsold

247 Great Britain, #249A, 250, 311, KGVI 2/6 & 5/ high values both with perfins, & QEII 10/ Castle      21.50       5.00 Unsold

248 Norway, collection of 245 used stamps, issued between 1877 and 1959 on homemade pages     100.00 Unsold

249 Canada, 1981 annual souvenir collection, and Thematic Collection #13 Ships of Canada      47.50      10.00 Unsold

250 Canada, 1927-early 1950s selection of 33 different MNH/MH singles, nice clean and crisp      91.00      10.00 10.00

251 Great Britain, Scott 128//228 (see lot for list), nice assortment of KEVII and KGV used stamps     115.00      10.00 Unsold

252 Canada, 1990s era MNH assortment of a souvenir sheet and 12 plate blocks, some higher      61.00      12.00 12.00

253 Canada, 7 different matched set plate blocks, MNH, 4 in original packaging and unopened, very      73.00      12.00 12.00

254 Canada, 2 high value FDC combination covers, #1511-15 & 1498a and MNH BK87 Forts      25.70       5.00 5.00

255 Canada, early QEII MNH plate blocks and margin blocks, very nice      25.00       5.00 6.00

256 Canada, Unitrade BK87 1107a, 1108a, Forts booklet and 2 souvenir sheets MNH      25.75       5.00 5.00

257 Worldwide, 150 covers/first day covers in a cover album, many interesting items, includes US      60.00 Unsold

258 United Nations, mint UN stock in 2 medium-sized stockbooks     750.00      40.00 40.00

259 Lady Diana topical, commemorative collection in a padded album      40.00 55.00

260 Worldwide, 38 beautiful covers celebrating the centenary of Sir Roland Hill in a padded album      25.00 25.00

261 Great Britain/Commonwealth, collection of British stamps plus a few colonies not counted   1,200.00     110.00 Unsold

262 USA, nice mix of older material, some in quantity, incl. precancel, revenues, in a 32-pg medium      45.00 Unsold

263 Canada, MNH matched set plate blocks, still in sealed packages, over $300.00 face value     185.00 Unsold

264 Worldwide, odds & ends incl. Lyman's 1976-78 catalogues, Millennium keepsake, hundreds in      50.00 Unsold

265 Germany, 1950s to 1980s used stamps in a retired circuit book, $156.25 value remaining in the      22.00 Unsold



Page      62024 FALL AUCTION

Saturday   November 16, 2024   @  10:00 AM

Lot# Description Cat.Val.($) Min.Bid ($)

Prices Realized Report

Sold For ($)

266 Germany, 1950s to 1980s used stamps in a retired circuit book, $139.10 value remaining in the      18.00 Unsold

267 Germany,16 page stockbook with a 1940s-80s used & mint selection, many better, several      60.00 Unsold

268 Germany, 16 page Lighthouse stockbook with a mint 1940s to 1980s mint selection, over 400      26.00 Unsold

269 Germany, 16 page Kabe stockbook with a small 1940s to 1970s selection      21.00 Unsold

270 Canada, 1997 Canada Post annual collection, no stamps included       8.00 Unsold

271 Denmark, 16-page stockbook with a selection of mint Denmark, 1930s to 1980s era      24.00 24.00

272 Norway, 16-page stockbook with a modern duplicated selection of Norway      18.00 Unsold

273 Canada, 1993 mint Canada Post annual collection      80.00      12.00 12.00

274 Canada, 92 first day covers in an oversized FDC album, from 09/21/78 to 08/14/81      90.00      10.00 Unsold

275 Canada, 100 first day covers in an oversized FDC album, from 02/08/85 to 11/20/87     120.00      12.00 Unsold

276 Canada, 130 first day covers in an oversized FDC album, from 08/07/74 to 09/27/78     138.00      12.00 Unsold

277 Canada, 108 first day covers in an oversized FDC album, from 09/08/81 to 11/16/84     130.00      12.00 Unsold

278 Canada, 1999 Pan Am Games postal stationery, four cards, each with six signatures from       5.00 16.00

279 Canada, 2002 Sculptors FDC w/ special Leo Mol Sculptor Garden cancel & signature, & Leo       5.00 16.00

280 Trains, 8 British cards w/ trains,Can. Locomotives 1985 card w/ FD cancel, rare Mont.&Toronto       8.00 Unsold

281 Canada, Unitrade 15, 3 used copies of the 5-cent Beaver issued July 1, 1859, red orange      22.50       5.00 12.00

282 Canada, Unitrade 18, 12 1/2-cent yellow green used QV Chalon head, issued July 13, 1859      30.00       5.00 9.00

283 Canada, NHL All-Stars lithographed print, & page with the stamp tied with a first day cancel,       8.00 8.00

284 Canada, Unitrade 38, 2 used copies      30.00       5.00 8.00

285 Canada, Unitrade 47, 2 used copies of the 50-cent Widow's Weeds stamp      60.00       5.00 7.00

286 Canada, Unitrade 52-54, 56, various Diamond Jubilee stamps, 9 in total, mixed condition (see      55.00       5.00 13.00

287 Canada, Unitrade 105//128, stock sheet with 7 Admirals, see description on cards in the lot      42.00       5.00 12.00

288 Unitrade 203, 208, 213, 203 is used, 208 is MLH, 213 is block of 4 MNH      43.00       5.00 5.00

289 Canada, Unitrade AC21, AC22, VF MNH Canada Post annual collections for 1978 and 1979      60.00       6.00 6.00

290 Canada, #AC54, VF MNH annual collection for 2011 with many "P" rate stamps     110.00      26.00 26.00

291 USA, Scott 2624-29, 1¢ to $5.00 1992 Colombian issue S/S on 6 registered covers, #10     120.00      20.00 Unsold

292 Canada, Some Canadian Postage Stamps hardcover book, with 21 block of 4 rare, Darnell     200.00      30.00 Unsold

293 Canada, Unitrade BK207a, BK218a, 2 VF MNH booklets (Birds of Prey, Fishing Flies)      32.00       5.00 5.00

294 Canada, Unitrade BK254b, 258b, 274b, 275b, 4 VF MNH booklets (University (2), Cycling,      36.00       5.00 5.00

295 Canada, Unitrade BK111A (1189c), rare, VF MNH booklet perforated 12 1/2 x 13      50.00       7.00 Unsold

296 Canada, Unitrade BK110A, BK114A, BK308, 3 VF MNH booklets (Canadiana Series (2),      56.00       5.00 10.00

297 Canada, Unitrade 2450b, 2452b, VF MNH Zodiac gutter panes of 12 "P" rate stamps      40.00      10.00 12.00

298 Canada, Unitrade BK193b, BK194, MNH Winnie the Pooh & Support Literacy booklets      35.00       5.00 6.00

299 Canada, Unitrade BK39a, VF MNH English gift folder booklet      44.00       6.00 7.00

300 Canada, Unitrade BK42a, BK42b, VF MNH booklets, English stapled and stitched versions      27.00       5.00 11.00

301 Canada, Unitrade BK59d (454b), VF, MNH rare Centennial booklet with fluorescent ink      60.00      10.00 16.00

302 Canada, Unitrade BK59c (454bii), rare VF MNH Centennial booklet on hibrite paper      30.00       5.00 9.00

303 Canada Unitrade 488a, 488ai, a88q, 488qi, VF MNH set of 4 Christmas booklets from 1968      38.00       6.00 10.00

304 Canada, Unitrade 502a, 502ai, 502q, 502qi, VF MNH set of 4 Christmas booklets from 1969      36.00       5.00 5.00

*** End Of Report ***
   $3,103.00    198 Lots Sold For    106 Unsold Lots


